posirot®
Magnetic Angle Sensors
  PRDS6
Angle sensor for heavy duty
applications
 • Measurement range 0°... 360°
• Protection class IP67/IP69
• Hermetically sealed stainless steel

Order code
PRDS6 – – – – –
Order example:  PRDS6 – K ‒ RSSI5V – CW – M12A8 ‒ VA
Accessories:
Connector cable (see page 22)
Position magnets (see from page 8)
posirot®
PRDS6
4
DB-PRDS6-E-2021 / 2.1.0
PRDS6 - Magnetic Angle Sensor
Version with digital output CANopen/SAE J1939
(optional redundant)
Specifications
Order options
Mechanical connection Contactless with external position magnet K
Measurement range 0 ... 360°
Output CANopen
CAN SAE J1939
CANopen, redundant
CAN SAE J1939, redundant
CANOP
CANJ1939
CANOPR
CANJ1939R
Resolution 0.05° max.
Linearity ±1% (typical)
Rated distance sensor /
magnet
Depending on the position magnet
Connection 5-pin connector M12 axial
5-pin connector M12 radial
Deutsch connector, not shielded
M12A5/CAN
M12R5/CAN
Housing material Stainless steel EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) VA
Mounting Screws M6
Protection class IP67/IP69
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -40 ... +85°C
Weight 390 g approx. (without cable)
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
PRDS6 – – – –
Order example:  PRDS6 – K – CANOP – M12A5/CAN – VA
Accessories:
Connector cable (see page 23)
Position magnets (see from page 8)
posirot®
PRDS6
DB-PRDS6-E-2021 / 2.1.0
5
Dimensions
Connector M12, axial
A – Marking
B – Connector M12
C – Position magnet
D – Measurement area
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
66 - 0,1
0+ 2.598 - .004
0+[ ]
52 0,05 2.047.002[ ]
11 [.433]Ø
6,6 [.260]Ø
A
B
C
D
posirot®
PRDS6
6
DB-PRDS6-E-2021 / 2.1.0
Connector M12, radial
A – Marking
B – Connector M12
C – Position magnet
D – Measurement area
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
66 - 0,1
0+ 2.598 - .004
0+[ ]
52 0,05 2.047.002[ ]
11 [.433]Ø
6,6 [.260]Ø
78 [3.071]
A
B
C
D
posirot®
PRDS6
DB-PRDS6-E-2021 / 2.1.0
7
Cable version
A – Position magnet
B – Marking
C – Measurement area
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
66 - 0,1
0+ 2.598 - .004
0+[ ]
52 0,05 2.047.002[ ]
11 [.433]Ø
6,6 [.260]Ø
B

Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M12, 8 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded connector  The 8-lead shielded cable is supplied
with a mating 8-pin M12 connector at one
end and 8 wires at the other end.
Available lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 8 pin
Plug connection / cable color
1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8
white brown green yellow grey pink blue red
Applicable for cable carriers
Maximum movement speed 3 m/s
Maximum acceleration 5 m/s2
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
posirot®
PRDS6
DB-PRDS6-E-2021 / 2.1.0
23
Connector/bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 The 5-lead shielded cable is supplied with a female 5 pin
M12 connector at one end and a male 5 pin M12
connector at the other end.
Available lengths are 0.3 m, 2 m, 5 and 10 m.
Cable diameter: 6.7 ±0.2 mm
Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/5F/G - M12/5M/G - CAN
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/5F/G/69K - M12/5M/G/69K - CAN
 xM = length in m
Applicable for cable carriers
Maximum movement speed 3 m/s
Maximum acceleration 5 m/s2